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BENGALURU-MYSURU HIGHWAY PROJECT


2830.  SHRI P.C. MOHAN:


           Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग  मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the Bengaluru-Mysuru highway construction

project;

(b) the time frame set for completion of the project; and

(c) the details of the highway construction projects undertaken in the

State of Karnataka during the last three years?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) 6 laning of Bengaluru-Mysuru Stretch of NH 275 has been taken up in 2 construction packages namely (i) Bengaluru-Nidagatta & (ii)

Nidagatta-Mysuru packages. The length of packages, completed length and physical progress are as under:

 Package Length of

package (in Km)

Length completed

(in Km)

Physical

Progress

Expected date

of completion

Bengaluru-

Nidagatta

56.20 47 80.49% May, 2022

Nidagatta-

Mysuru

61.104 29.78 73.70% June, 2022

(c) The details of highway length constructed in the State of Karnataka during last three years are as under:

 Year Length completed (in Km)

2018-19 779

2019-20 500

2020-21 425
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